

October 17, 2017



maricopa-az.gov

- August 5, 2014 Maricopa City Council voted to amend the Youth Council Guide
- The selection process for Youth Council now consists of each member of the Mayor and City Council having the right to appoint two teen representatives to serve on the Youth Council.



- Through recruitment, 11 members from last term have recommitted to the 2017-2018 term, and 1 eligible teen has applied for this year's term.
- The Youth Council's current vision necessitates a need for an active membership.
- Each member's unique insight is valuable in terms of connecting with the large base of youth they represent.



• Comments or Questions?



maricopa-az.gov